CH \$440.00 153042

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMVEST CAPITAL III, L.P.		01/08/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATUN CORPORATION
Street Address:	10951 BUSH LAKE RD.
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55438
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1530426	KATUN
Registration Number:	1196707	KATUN
Registration Number:	2180033	KATUN
Registration Number:	2125588	KATUN
Registration Number:	2333166	KATUN
Registration Number:	2333410	KATUN
Registration Number:	1476663	MICROSLEEVE
Registration Number:	2967688	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3083762	REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3753768	KATUN QUALITY CERTIFIED 360°
Registration Number:	3018200	CLEARCASE
Registration Number:	2694116	MEDIA SCIENCES
Registration Number:	4305858	IMAGING THE WORLD IN COLOR
Registration Number:	2677878	OMNIFIT
Registration Number:	2677868	DURACON
Registration Number:	1839267	ALUMANA
Registration Number:	1791441	FIBRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900434946 REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0370

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.586.7021

Email: dpuljic@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL PULJIC / JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: NORTH POINT

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	264510-600001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL PULJIC	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Puljic/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018	

Total Attachments: 3 source=2#page1.tif source=2#page2.tif source=2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0371 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 8th day of January, 2018, by Comvest Capital III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership,

as Administrative Agent ("Comvest"), in favor of Katun Corporation, a Minnesota corporation,

(the "Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of January 8, 2018 between

Comvest and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Comvest

hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Comvest in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Security Interest in

United States Patents and Trademarks, dated as of January 25, 2016, executed by Company in

favor of Comvest and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February

19, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5736/0029.

[Signature Page Follows]

9254887v1 1/5/2018 1:59 PM 6913.058

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0372

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Comvest has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

COMVEST CAPITAL III, L.P., as Agent and a Lender By: ComVest Capital III Partners, L.P., its General Partner

By: ComVest Capital III Partners UGP, LLC, its

General Partner

Ву:	/ales/6-12	
Name:	Greg Reynolds	
l'itle:	Partner	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Class(es)	Owner	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Katun	U.S.	1	Katun Corporation	22-Apr- 1988	1530426	21-Mar- 1989
Katun	U.S.	9	Katun Corporation	26-Jan- 1981	1196707	1-Jun- 1982
Katun (block)	U.S.	1, 2	Katun Corporation	30-Dec- 1996	2180033	11-Aug- 1998
Katun (block)	U.S.	9	Katun Corporation	30-Dec- 1996	2125588	30-Dec- 1999
Katun (block)	U.S.	42	Katun Corporation	14-Jun- 1999	2333166	21-Mar- 2000
Katun & design	U.S.	42	Katun Corporation	14-Jun- 1999	2333410	21-Mar- 2000
Microsleeve	U.S.	9	Katun Corporation	17-Jun- 1987	1476663	16-Feb- 1988
Performance & design	U.S.	1, 2, 9	Katun Corporation	25-Feb- 2003	2967688	12-Jul- 2005
Revolution	U.S.	9	Katun Corporation	22-Sep- 2004	3083762	18-Apr- 2006
360 logo	U.S.	2, 9	Katun Corporation	19-Dec- 2008	3753768	2-Mar- 2010
Clearcase	U.S.	2	Katun Corporation	3-May- 2002	3018200	22-Nov- 2005
Media Sciences	U.S.	2	Katun Corporation	26- May- 2000	2694116	4-Mar- 2003
Imaging the World in Color	U.S.	2	Katun Corporation	27-May- 2011	4305858	19-Mar- 2013
Omnifit	U.S.	7	Katun Corporation	18-Apr- 2002	2677878	21-Jan- 2003
Duracon	U.S.	9	Katun Corporation	17-Apr- 2002	2677868	21-Jan- 2003
Alumana	U.S.	9	Katun Corporation	24-Jun- 1993	1839267	14-Jun- 1994
Fibra	U.S.	9	Katun Corporation	19-Jan- 1993	1791441	07-Sep- 1993

Schedule A

RECORDED: 01/09/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0374